
File No.1CMR/DIR/Rectt/01/2023-Pers.

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH
V.Ramalingaswami Bhavan, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

NOTICE

No. 1CMR/DIR/Rectt/O 1 /2023-Pers. Dated, 28th Aug, 2023

Subject : Recruitment of 01 vacancy of Director, ICMR- National Institute of Occupational
Health, Ahmedabad -

+++++

This refers to ICMR Adv.No.1CMR/DIR/01/2023-Pers. dated 29.05.2023 regarding
fiiling up of 01 vacancy of Director, ICMR- National Institute of Occupational Health,
Ahmedabad .

2. Competent authority, ICMR has decided to hold the personal discussion/interview
for the above said vacancy virtually on 5th September, 2023; 1 :30 PM onwards
through video conferencing.

3. All the eligible candidates listed in Annexure-1(enclosed) are requested to appear
for personal discussion/Interview as per scheduled date and time virtually. “No
Objection Certificate” from the present employer working under Central Govt./
State Govt./ Autonomous Organization for consideration of their candidature for the
said vacancy, kindly be emailed at rcell.hq@{cmr.gov. in.

4.

5.

They have an option
discussion/interview .

to answer in Hindi/English during the personal

Their candidature for Personal discussion/Interview is provisional and subject to
fulfilling all eligibility conditions/requirements as prescribed for the post & claimed
by them in application.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Canvassing directly or indirectly will disqualify the candidature.

ICMR reserves the right to cancel the process, if considered necessary, at any stage
of selection/appointment.

Link for Video conferencing will be sent to respective registered Email IDs of
eligible candidates shortly.

List of Ineligible candidates along with reasons is attached at Annexure-II.

Asstt. Director General (A)

Note:- All the eligible candidates listed in Annexure-1 are requested to appear for personal
discussion/interview through video conferencing as per the serial number against the
scheduled date & time. You are requested to be available on phone throughout the day on
the date of your scheduled interview.
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Annexure-I

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH,
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI

LIST OF CANDIDATES CALLED FOR PERSONAL DISCUSSION FOR 01 VACANCY OF

DIRECTOR, ICMR- NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH, AHMEDABAD -

Date of Interview: 5th September, 2023 at 1:30 PM

S. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Registration No.

IDIR-NIOH-2023000009

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000010

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000011

fDIR-NIOH-20230000 1 6

IDIR-NIOH-2023000017

IDIR-NIOH-2023000019

IDIR-NIOH-2023000022

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000026

IDIR-NIOH-2023000029

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000030

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000031

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000033

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000035

IDIR-NIOH-2023000036

IDIR-NIOH- 2023000038

Name

IDr Subash Babu

IDr Niraj B Pandit

IDr Rajnarayan Ramshankar Tiwari

IProf. Gaurav Kaithwas

IProf. Usha S Adiga

IDr Satyanshu Kumar

IDr Sukesh Narayan Sinha

IProf. Abhay H Pande

IDr Bhavesh Vitthalbhai Modi

IDr Devendra Singh Chauhan

IProf. Natarajaseenivasan Kalimuthusamy

IDr Santasabuj Das

IDr Debashish Das

IDr Challa Suresh

IDr M. A. Ramakrishnan
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Annexu re-II

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH.
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI

List of Ineligible Candidates (Director, ICMR- NIOH, Ahmedabad)

Registration No Remarks

DIR-NIOH-2023000012
>

12. Has no project as Pl/ Co-PI
3. Pay Level is not clear


