INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

V.Ramalingaswami Bhavan, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029

NOTICE

No.ICMR/DIR/Rectt/01/2023-Pers.

Dated, 28th Aug, 2023

Subject: Recruitment of 01 vacancy of Director, ICMR- National Institute of Occupational Health, Ahmedabad -

This refers to ICMR Adv.No.ICMR/DIR/01/2023-Pers. dated 29.05.2023 regarding filling up of 01 vacancy of Director, ICMR- National Institute of Occupational Health, Ahmedabad.

- 2. Competent authority, ICMR has decided to hold the personal discussion/interview for the above said vacancy <u>virtually on 5th September, 2023; 1:30 PM onwards through video conferencing</u>.
- 3. All the eligible candidates listed in Annexure-I(enclosed) are requested to appear for personal discussion/Interview as per scheduled date and time virtually. "No Objection Certificate" from the present employer working under Central Govt./ State Govt./ Autonomous Organization for consideration of their candidature for the said vacancy, kindly be emailed at recll.hq@icmr.gov.in.
- 4. They have an option to answer in Hindi/English during the personal discussion/interview.
- 5. Their candidature for Personal discussion/Interview is provisional and subject to fulfilling all eligibility conditions/requirements as prescribed for the post & claimed by them in application.
- 6. Canvassing directly or indirectly will disqualify the candidature.
- 7. ICMR reserves the right to cancel the process, if considered necessary, at any stage of selection/appointment.
- 8. Link for Video conferencing will be sent to respective registered Email IDs of eligible candidates shortly.
- 9. List of Ineligible candidates along with reasons is attached at Annexure-II.

Asstt. Director General (A)

Note:- All the eligible candidates listed in Annexure-I are requested to appear for personal discussion/interview through video conferencing as per the serial number against the scheduled date & time. You are requested to be available on phone throughout the day on the date of your scheduled interview.

Annexure-I

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI

LIST OF CANDIDATES CALLED FOR PERSONAL DISCUSSION FOR 01 VACANCY OF DIRECTOR, ICMR- NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH, AHMEDABAD -

Date of Interview: 5th September, 2023 at 1:30 PM

S. No.	Registration No.	Name
1	DIR-NIOH-2023000009	Dr Subash Babu
2	DIR-NIOH-2023000010	Dr Niraj B Pandit
3	DIR-NIOH-2023000011	Dr Rajnarayan Ramshankar Tiwari
4	DIR-NIOH-2023000016	Prof. Gaurav Kaithwas
5	DIR-NIOH-2023000017	Prof. Usha S Adiga
6	DIR-NIOH-2023000019	Dr Satyanshu Kumar
7	DIR-NIOH-2023000022	Dr Sukesh Narayan Sinha
8	DIR-NIOH-2023000026	Prof. Abhay H Pande
9	DIR-NIOH-2023000029	Dr Bhavesh Vitthalbhai Modi
10	DIR-NIOH-2023000030	Dr Devendra Singh Chauhan
11	DIR-NIOH-2023000031	Prof. Natarajaseenivasan Kalimuthusamy
12	DIR-NIOH-2023000033	Dr Santasabuj Das
13	DIR-NIOH-2023000035	Dr Debashish Das
14	DIR-NIOH-2023000036	Dr Challa Suresh
15	DIR-NIOH-2023000038	Dr M. A. Ramakrishnan

Too migus

Annexure-II

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI

List of Ineligible Candidates (Director, ICMR- NIOH, Ahmedabad)

SNo	Registration No.	Remarks
1	DIR-NIOH-2023000012	Ophthalmology is not in subject list Has no project as PI/ Co-PI Read the subject list Pay Level is not clear

Moyes